
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.87  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 13.02  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 13.04  (NW) 6(2) 6

4 VELEZ, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 13.28  (NW) 6(3) 4

5 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 13.44  (NW) 6(4) 2

6 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 13.59  (NW) 5(1) 1

7 DUCATELLI, Joel Litchfield Middle S 13.84  (NW) 1(1)

8 BOURQUE, Jacob Litchfield Middle S 13.92  (NW) 6(5)

9 PETTINGELL, Matthew Milford Middle Sch 14.06  (NW) 3(1)

10 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 14.14  (NW) 4(2)

11 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 14.15  (NW) 5(2)

12 PICONE, Zachary Litchfield Middle S 14.17  (NW) 1(2)

13 SHESTERKIN, Daniel Litchfield Middle S 14.18  (NW) 2(1)

14 TESSIER, Gavyn Milford Middle Sch 14.32  (NW) 1(3)

15 KINNEY, Luke Hollis Brookline Mi 14.38  (NW) 3(2)

16 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 14.49  (NW) 4(3)

17 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 14.60  (NW) 6(6)

18 BURTON, Everett Hollis Brookline Mi 14.73  (NW) 3(3)

19 BARB, Eben Milford Middle Sch 14.84  (NW) 4(4)

20 GOGIA, Abeer Hollis Brookline Mi 15.03  (NW) 3(4)

21 BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi 15.14  (NW) 4(5)

22 EMERSON, William Milford Middle Sch 15.71  (NW) 1(4)

23 BENDER, Colin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.74  (NW) 3(5)

24 WAYBRIGHT, Nicholas Hollis Brookline Mi 15.86  (NW) 2(2)

25 FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi 16.52  (NW) 5(3)

26 MARCHANT, Nathan Hollis Brookline Mi 16.95  (NW) 2(3)

27 LAJOIE, Calix Milford Middle Sch 17.35  (NW) 2(4)

28 LEDOUX, Ben Hollis Brookline Mi 17.42  (NW) 5(4)

29 MCLEOD, Dylan Milford Middle Sch 17.70  (NW) 5(5)

30 LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi 18.66  (NW) 4(6)

31 ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi 21.36  (NW) 5(6)

32 PETTEYS, Hudson Litchfield Middle S 22.70  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUCATELLI, Joel Litchfield Middle S 13.84

2 PICONE, Zachary Litchfield Middle S 14.17

3 TESSIER, Gavyn Milford Middle Sch 14.32

4 EMERSON, William Milford Middle Sch 15.71

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHESTERKIN, Daniel Litchfield Middle S 14.18

2 WAYBRIGHT, Nicholas Hollis Brookline Mi 15.86

3 MARCHANT, Nathan Hollis Brookline Mi 16.95

4 LAJOIE, Calix Milford Middle Sch 17.35

5 PETTEYS, Hudson Litchfield Middle S 22.70

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETTINGELL, Matthew Milford Middle Sch 14.06

2 KINNEY, Luke Hollis Brookline Mi 14.38

3 BURTON, Everett Hollis Brookline Mi 14.73

4 GOGIA, Abeer Hollis Brookline Mi 15.03

5 BENDER, Colin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.74

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 13.02

2 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 14.14

3 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 14.49

4 BARB, Eben Milford Middle Sch 14.84

5 BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi 15.14

6 LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi 18.66

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 13.59

2 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 14.15

3 FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi 16.52

4 LEDOUX, Ben Hollis Brookline Mi 17.42

5 MCLEOD, Dylan Milford Middle Sch 17.70

6 ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi 21.36

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.87

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 13.04

3 VELEZ, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 13.28

4 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 13.44

5 BOURQUE, Jacob Litchfield Middle S 13.92

6 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 14.60

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.55  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 28.06  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 28.18  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 SHESTERKIN, Daniel Litchfield Middle S 29.02  (NW) 4(2) 4

5 BOURQUE, Jacob Litchfield Middle S 29.45  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 29.95  (NW) 3(2) 1

7 BARB, Eben Milford Middle Sch 30.09  (NW) 2(1)

8 TESSIER, Gavyn Milford Middle Sch 30.33  (NW) 2(2)

9 PETTINGELL, Josh Milford Middle Sch 30.70  (NW) 4(3)

10 MAGUIRE, Asher Milford Middle Sch 31.10  (NW) 2(3)

11 CROOKS, John Hollis Brookline Mi 31.22  (NW) 2(4)

12 MAZERALL, Brendan Milford Middle Sch 34.69  (NW) 1(3)

13 LAVOIE, Caiden Litchfield Middle S 35.10  (NW) 3(3)

14 CASTONGUAY, Cameron Litchfield Middle S 35.12  (NW) 2(5)

15 LEDOUX, Ben Hollis Brookline Mi 36.81  (NW) 3(4)

16 WEIS, Mason Milford Middle Sch 37.59  (NW) 1(4)

17 SCOTT, Coleman Hollis Brookline Mi 38.29  (NW) 3(5)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 LEEMAN, Bradon Milford Middle Sch 44.97  (NW) 4(4)

FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 1

DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 4

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 28.18

2 BOURQUE, Jacob Litchfield Middle S 29.45

3 MAZERALL, Brendan Milford Middle Sch 34.69

4 WEIS, Mason Milford Middle Sch 37.59

FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARB, Eben Milford Middle Sch 30.09

2 TESSIER, Gavyn Milford Middle Sch 30.33

3 MAGUIRE, Asher Milford Middle Sch 31.10

4 CROOKS, John Hollis Brookline Mi 31.22

5 CASTONGUAY, Cameron Litchfield Middle S 35.12

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.55

2 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 29.95

3 LAVOIE, Caiden Litchfield Middle S 35.10

4 LEDOUX, Ben Hollis Brookline Mi 36.81

5 SCOTT, Coleman Hollis Brookline Mi 38.29

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 28.06

2 SHESTERKIN, Daniel Litchfield Middle S 29.02

3 PETTINGELL, Josh Milford Middle Sch 30.70

4 LEEMAN, Bradon Milford Middle Sch 44.97

DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi NT

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 59.75 2(1) 10

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 1:00.66 2(2) 8

3 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 1:06.87 1(1) 6

4 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 1:09.06 2(3) 4

5 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 1:10.80 1(2) 2

6 LUBA, Marek Milford Middle Sch 1:16.08 2(4) 1

7 SCOTT, William Hollis Brookline Mi 1:17.51 2(5)

8 PETTINGELL, Matthew Milford Middle Sch 1:17.86 1(3)

9 LAJOIE, Calix Milford Middle Sch 1:23.68 1(4)

10 WILSON, Myles Hollis Brookline Mi 1:29.06 1(5)

11 ST. JEAN, Lincoln Milford Middle Sch 1:43.96 1(6)

12 ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi 2:16.21 2(6)

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 1:06.87

2 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 1:10.80

3 PETTINGELL, Matthew Milford Middle Sch 1:17.86

4 LAJOIE, Calix Milford Middle Sch 1:23.68

5 WILSON, Myles Hollis Brookline Mi 1:29.06

6 ST. JEAN, Lincoln Milford Middle Sch 1:43.96

Section 2 of 2

1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 59.75

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 1:00.66

3 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 1:09.06

4 LUBA, Marek Milford Middle Sch 1:16.08

5 SCOTT, William Hollis Brookline Mi 1:17.51

6 ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi 2:16.21

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 2:34.71 10

2 O'CONNER, Brady Milford Middle Sch 2:34.89 8

3 SOUZA, Pedro Hollis Brookline Mi 2:45.91 6

4 O'HEARN, Aiden Hollis Brookline Mi 2:52.86 4

5 MCCORMICK, Justin Milford Middle Sch 2:53.03 2

6 PERRY, Chase Litchfield Middle S 2:58.21 1

7 DELLI COLLI, Ryan Milford Middle Sch 2:59.37

8 SCOTT, William Hollis Brookline Mi 3:05.08

9 BELANGER, Joshua Hollis Brookline Mi 3:06.09

10 ELLIOTT, Jacob Milford Middle Sch 3:23.35

11 KIRBY, Colin Milford Middle Sch 4:03.00

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 5:23.93 10

2 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 5:26.46 8

3 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 5:29.84 6

4 BOTTOMLEY, Turner Hollis Brookline Mi 5:57.34 4

5 PAIVA, Chase Milford Middle Sch 6:04.03 2

6 COTE, Cooper Milford Middle Sch 6:09.90 1

7 O'HEARN, Aiden Hollis Brookline Mi 6:11.53

8 SCOTT, William Hollis Brookline Mi 6:19.95

9 DELLI COLLI, Ryan Milford Middle Sch 6:22.51

10 BELANGER, Joshua Hollis Brookline Mi 6:29.96

11 KIRBY, Colin Milford Middle Sch 8:41.43
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#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.04  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.50  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 17.34  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S 17.39  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 SOUZA, Pedro Hollis Brookline Mi 17.41  (NW) 1(3) 2

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 2

ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 2

BOTTOMLEY, Turner Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 1

LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.50

2 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 17.34

3 SOUZA, Pedro Hollis Brookline Mi 17.41

BOTTOMLEY, Turner Hollis Brookline Mi NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.04

2 LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S 17.39

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi NT

ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi NT

LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi NT

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 52.82 10

2 Milford Middle School (A) 53.48 8

Litchfield Middle School (A) NT

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 4:25.36 10

2 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:47.58 8

3 Milford Middle School (B) 4:52.27

#17 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S 4' 6" 10

2 BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi 4' 4" 8

3 EMERSON, William Milford Middle Sch 4' 0" 6

4 ANCTIL, Sage Litchfield Middle S 4' 0" 4

5 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 3' 10" 1

5 VELEZ, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 3' 10" 1

5 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 3' 10" 1

8 WEIS, Mason Milford Middle Sch 3' 6"

GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi NH

ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi NH

#19 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 14' 111 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 14' 8"  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 14' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 93 /4  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 7"  (NW) 1(3) 2

6 DUCATELLI, Joel Litchfield Middle S 13' 63 /4  (NW) 2(3) 1

7 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 53 /4  (NW) 2(4)

8 ANCTIL, Sage Litchfield Middle S 13' 2"  (NW) 2(5)

9 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

10 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 12' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

10 VELEZ, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

12 LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S 12' 53 /4  (NW) 2(7)

13 KINNEY, Luke Hollis Brookline Mi 11' 11"  (NW) 1(6)

14 PAIVA, Chase Milford Middle Sch 11' 5"  (NW) 1(7)

15 LUBA, Marek Milford Middle Sch 9' 01 /2  (NW) 1(8)

SARRIS, Calvin Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW) 1

BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW) 2

RASMUSSEN, Zander Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW) 2

BENDER, Colin Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW) 2

ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 1

LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 1

MARSANO, Simon Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 1

TALLAMRAJU, Neil Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 2

GOGIA, Abeer Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 1

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 14' 8"  (NW)

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 93 /4  (NW)

3 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 7"  (NW)

4 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 12' 9"  (NW)

4 VELEZ, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 9"  (NW)

6 KINNEY, Luke Hollis Brookline Mi 11' 11"  (NW)

7 PAIVA, Chase Milford Middle Sch 11' 5"  (NW)

8 LUBA, Marek Milford Middle Sch 9' 01 /2  (NW)

SARRIS, Calvin Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW)

ELLIS, Alexander Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

LEITTEN, Ethan Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

MARSANO, Simon Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

GOGIA, Abeer Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 14' 111 /2  (NW)

2 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 14' 61 /2  (NW)

3 DUCATELLI, Joel Litchfield Middle S 13' 63 /4  (NW)
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#19 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 53 /4  (NW)

5 ANCTIL, Sage Litchfield Middle S 13' 2"  (NW)

6 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 10"  (NW)

7 LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S 12' 53 /4  (NW)

BENDER, Colin Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW)

RASMUSSEN, Zander Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW)

BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi ND  (NW)

TALLAMRAJU, Neil Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi FOUL  (NW)

#21 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PICONE, Zachary Litchfield Middle S 25' 11" 10

2 MAZERALL, Brendan Milford Middle Sch 24' 8" 8

3 DUCATELLI, Joel Litchfield Middle S 24' 1" 6

4 MALONEY, Quinn Hollis Brookline Mi 23' 9" 4

5 O'BRIEN, William Litchfield Middle S 21' 51 /2 2

6 LEEMAN, Bradon Milford Middle Sch 21' 1" 1

7 MCLEOD, Dylan Milford Middle Sch 19' 7"

8 GATES, Malachi Hollis Brookline Mi 19' 3"

9 SCALES, Tristan Hollis Brookline Mi 18' 41 /2

10 MARSANO, Simon Hollis Brookline Mi 17' 10"

11 ROY, Christian Litchfield Middle S 16' 8"

12 LEDOUX, Ben Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 5"

13 ST. JEAN, Lincoln Milford Middle Sch 11' 7"

FLANIGAN, Owen Hollis Brookline Mi ND

#23 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PICONE, Zachary Litchfield Middle S 72' 1" 10

2 O'BRIEN, William Litchfield Middle S 50' 7" 8

3 ROY, Christian Litchfield Middle S 49' 3" 6

4 GATES, Malachi Hollis Brookline Mi 47' 4" 4

5 CROOKS, John Hollis Brookline Mi 44' 6" 2

6 SCOTT, Coleman Hollis Brookline Mi 42' 3" 1

7 TALLAMRAJU, Neil Hollis Brookline Mi 39' 7"

MARCHANT, Nathan Hollis Brookline Mi ND

WAYBRIGHT, Nicholas Hollis Brookline Mi ND

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 14.62  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 GRANT, Ava Litchfield Middle S 14.71  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 14.71  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 14.84  (NW) 5(4) 4

5 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 15.13  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 15.19  (NW) 5(5) 1

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 15.86  (NW) 1(2)

8 THIBAULT, Adrienne UNAT-Hollis Broo 15.98  (NW) 4(1)

9 HARTMAN, Abigail UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.00  (NW) 2(1)

10 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.05  (NW) 3(1)

11 GAYLORD, Hailey Litchfield Middle S 16.27  (NW) 4(2)

12 RIENDEAU, Reagan UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.33  (NW) 3(2)

13 POST, Alyssa Milford Middle Sch 16.38  (NW) 4(3)

14 SUTHERLAND, Caryssa UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.54  (NW) 3(3)

15 DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.72  (NW) 2(2)

16 HOLMAN, Damiana UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.73  (NW) 1(3)

17 FOOTE, Rebekah Milford Middle Sch 17.11  (NW) 3(4)

18 WERTHEIMER, Molly UNAT-Hollis Broo 17.62  (NW) 1(4)

19 ADAMS, Alana Milford Middle Sch 17.92  (NW) 1(5)

20 KLAASSENS, Shelby UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.07  (NW) 2(3)

21 MITCHELL, Pemi UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.13  (NW) 2(4)

22 PISACANE, Sydney Milford Middle Sch 18.48  (NW) 4(4)

DEMERS, Olivia Litchfield Middle S NT  (NW) 3

THOMPSON, Ainslee Milford Middle Sch NT  (NW) 4

BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 15.13

2 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 15.86

3 HOLMAN, Damiana UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.73

4 WERTHEIMER, Molly UNAT-Hollis Broo 17.62

5 ADAMS, Alana Milford Middle Sch 17.92

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARTMAN, Abigail UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.00

2 DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.72

3 KLAASSENS, Shelby UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.07

4 MITCHELL, Pemi UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.13

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.05

2 RIENDEAU, Reagan UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.33

3 SUTHERLAND, Caryssa UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.54

4 FOOTE, Rebekah Milford Middle Sch 17.11

DEMERS, Olivia Litchfield Middle S NT

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 THIBAULT, Adrienne UNAT-Hollis Broo 15.98

2 GAYLORD, Hailey Litchfield Middle S 16.27

3 POST, Alyssa Milford Middle Sch 16.38

4 PISACANE, Sydney Milford Middle Sch 18.48

THOMPSON, Ainslee Milford Middle Sch NT

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 14.62

2 GRANT, Ava Litchfield Middle S 14.71

3 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 14.71

4 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 14.84

5 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 15.19

BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ENGLE, Cassidy UNAT-Hollis Broo 29.86  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 30.39  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 30.45  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 ODONNELL, Ana UNAT-Hollis Broo 30.69  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 30.86  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 31.18  (NW) 3(4) 1

7 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 31.22  (NW) 1(1)

8 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 32.26  (NW) 2(3)

9 BLACKMAN, Mya UNAT-Hollis Broo 32.26  (NW) 1(2)

10 FLANAGAN, Brianna Litchfield Middle S 32.30  (NW) 1(3)

11 CHAUDHRY, Aaliya Litchfield Middle S 32.34  (NW) 3(5)

12 THIBAULT, Adrienne UNAT-Hollis Broo 33.05  (NW) 3(6)

13 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 33.07  (NW) 2(4)

14 POST, Alyssa Milford Middle Sch 34.45  (NW) 2(5)

15 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 35.65  (NW) 1(4)

16 DURKEE, Alexis Milford Middle Sch 38.83  (NW) 1(5)

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 1

PISACANE, Sydney Milford Middle Sch NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 31.22

2 BLACKMAN, Mya UNAT-Hollis Broo 32.26

3 FLANAGAN, Brianna Litchfield Middle S 32.30

4 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 35.65

5 DURKEE, Alexis Milford Middle Sch 38.83

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENGLE, Cassidy UNAT-Hollis Broo 29.86

2 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 30.86

3 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 32.26

4 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 33.07

5 POST, Alyssa Milford Middle Sch 34.45

PISACANE, Sydney Milford Middle Sch NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 30.39

2 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 30.45

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 ODONNELL, Ana UNAT-Hollis Broo 30.69

4 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 31.18

5 CHAUDHRY, Aaliya Litchfield Middle S 32.34

6 THIBAULT, Adrienne UNAT-Hollis Broo 33.05

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODONNELL, Ana UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:09.90 1(1) 10

2 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:12.23 3(1) 8

3 MASSON, Lyla Litchfield Middle S 1:12.62 3(2) 6

4 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 1:13.50 1(2) 4

5 CRAWFORD, Caroline UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:14.54 1(3) 2

6 LESSAGE, Leila Milford Middle Sch 1:16.43 2(1) 1

7 BLAKE, Vera UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:16.62 1(4)

8 CASTONGUAY, Blissany Litchfield Middle S 1:17.60 3(3)

9 MARCHAND, Bri Litchfield Middle S 1:19.88 2(2)

10 FREEMAN, Emma Milford Middle Sch 1:20.76 3(4)

11 HILL, Olivia (Liv) UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:21.64 2(3)

12 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:23.23 2(4)

13 IZBICKI, Maggie Litchfield Middle S 1:35.28 3(5)

BAUER, Sarah UNAT-Hollis Broo NT 1

FOOTE, Rebekah Milford Middle Sch NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ODONNELL, Ana UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:09.90

2 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 1:13.50

3 CRAWFORD, Caroline UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:14.54

4 BLAKE, Vera UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:16.62

BAUER, Sarah UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

Section 2 of 3

1 LESSAGE, Leila Milford Middle Sch 1:16.43

2 MARCHAND, Bri Litchfield Middle S 1:19.88

3 HILL, Olivia (Liv) UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:21.64

4 SORRELL, Kylee UNAT-Hollis Broo 1:23.23

FOOTE, Rebekah Milford Middle Sch NT

Section 3 of 3

1 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:12.23

2 MASSON, Lyla Litchfield Middle S 1:12.62

3 CASTONGUAY, Blissany Litchfield Middle S 1:17.60

4 FREEMAN, Emma Milford Middle Sch 1:20.76

5 IZBICKI, Maggie Litchfield Middle S 1:35.28

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch 2:43.71 10

2 REARDON, Molly UNAT-Hollis Broo 2:54.32 8
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 PELLETIER, Maggie Milford Middle Sch 3:00.52 6

4 LEIGHTON, Camryn Litchfield Middle S 3:01.87 4

5 KING, Stella Milford Middle Sch 3:20.07 2

6 MANZI, Silvana Milford Middle Sch 3:59.90 1

ROWE, Gretta Milford Middle Sch NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch 5:50.66 10

2 REARDON, Molly UNAT-Hollis Broo 5:55.70 8

3 FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch 6:23.87 6

4 BAUER, Sarah UNAT-Hollis Broo 6:31.67 4

5 HARDY, Quinn UNAT-Hollis Broo 6:35.70 2

6 SILVER, Kate Litchfield Middle S 7:05.30 1

7 ROWE, Gretta Milford Middle Sch 7:15.17

8 RICK, Zoe Milford Middle Sch 7:43.05

LOWY, Hannah Milford Middle Sch NT

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ENGLE, Cassidy UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.61  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DOW, Grace UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.91  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.03  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 BLAKE, Vera UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.40  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch 18.58  (NW) 4(1) 2

6 DIMAMBRO, Heidi Litchfield Middle S 18.61  (NW) 4(2) 1

7 MARINO, Madeline UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.68  (NW) 2(1)

8 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 18.85  (NW) 2(2)

9 CHAUDHRY, Aaliya Litchfield Middle S 19.19  (NW) 4(3)

10 CRAWFORD, Caroline UNAT-Hollis Broo 19.48  (NW) 4(4)

11 LAPOINTE, Hannah UNAT-Hollis Broo 20.30  (NW) 3(3)

12 RIENDEAU, Reagan UNAT-Hollis Broo 21.89  (NW) 3(4)

13 TASTO, Arielle UNAT-Hollis Broo 23.90  (NW) 3(5)

HOLMAN, Damiana UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 1

BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 1

BLACKMAN, Mya UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 1

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 2

SUTHERLAND, Caryssa UNAT-Hollis Broo NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENGLE, Cassidy UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.61

2 FYFE, Addison UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.03

HOLMAN, Damiana UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

BLACKMAN, Mya UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARINO, Madeline UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.68

2 MILLNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 18.85

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOW, Grace UNAT-Hollis Broo 16.91

2 BLAKE, Vera UNAT-Hollis Broo 18.40

3 LAPOINTE, Hannah UNAT-Hollis Broo 20.30

4 RIENDEAU, Reagan UNAT-Hollis Broo 21.89

5 TASTO, Arielle UNAT-Hollis Broo 23.90

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch 18.58

2 DIMAMBRO, Heidi Litchfield Middle S 18.61

3 CHAUDHRY, Aaliya Litchfield Middle S 19.19

4 CRAWFORD, Caroline UNAT-Hollis Broo 19.48

SUTHERLAND, Caryssa UNAT-Hollis Broo NT

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 57.81 10

2 Milford Middle School (A) 58.67 8

3 Litchfield Middle School (A) 1:00.94

#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 5:02.64 10

2 Litchfield Middle School (A) 5:09.58 8

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 5:12.14

4 Hollis Brookline Middle School (B) 5:12.25

#18 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch 4' 0" 10

2 HILL, Olivia (Liv) UNAT-Hollis Broo 4' 0" 8

3 BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo 3' 10" 5

3 BLAKE, Vera UNAT-Hollis Broo 3' 10" 5

5 THOMPSON, Ainslee Milford Middle Sch 3' 8" 2

6 FOOTE, Rebekah Milford Middle Sch 3' 8" 1

7 FREEMAN, Emma Milford Middle Sch 3' 6"

8 LESSAGE, Leila Milford Middle Sch 3' 4"

8 ROWE, Gretta Milford Middle Sch 3' 4"

#20 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 14' 1"  (NW) 10

2 BARRY, Ava UNAT-Hollis Broo 11' 8"  (NW) 8

3 PELLETIER, Maggie Milford Middle Sch 10' 7"  (NW) 6
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#20 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 HILL, Olivia (Liv) UNAT-Hollis Broo 10' 61 /2  (NW) 4

5 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 10' 51 /2  (NW) 2

6 QUINTANA, Cora Litchfield Middle S 9' 31 /2  (NW) 0.5

6 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 9' 31 /2  (NW) 0.5

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo ND  (NW)

FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch FOUL  (NW)

DURKEE, Alexis Milford Middle Sch FOUL  (NW)

#22 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROMAN, Brooke Litchfield Middle S 19' 4" 10

2 ROTHE, Jacqueline Litchfield Middle S 18' 9" 8

3 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 17' 5" 6

4 MARTINEZ, Amani Litchfield Middle S 16' 4" 4

5 KING, Stella Milford Middle Sch 16' 0" 2

6 RICK, Zoe Milford Middle Sch 15' 3" 1

7 ADAMS, Alana Milford Middle Sch 14' 8"

8 PISACANE, Sydney Milford Middle Sch 12' 41 /2

9 LOWY, Hannah Milford Middle Sch 12' 01 /2

10 MANZI, Silvana Milford Middle Sch 11' 101 /2

11 PERRY, Anya UNAT-Hollis Broo 11' 2"

IANNUZZO, Ella Milford Middle Sch ND

#24 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROMAN, Brooke Litchfield Middle S 60' 8" 10

2 SCALES, Genevieve UNAT-Hollis Broo 59' 5" 8

3 BLACKMAN, Mya UNAT-Hollis Broo 56' 3" 6

4 MARTINEZ, Amani Litchfield Middle S 48' 11" 4

5 ROTHE, Jacqueline Litchfield Middle S 37' 1" 2

6 QUINTANA, Cora Litchfield Middle S 29' 11" 1

7 PERRY, Anya UNAT-Hollis Broo 17' 3"

8 HARRINGTON, Gwendolyn Litchfield Middle S 15' 3"

DATTIS, Alexis UNAT-Hollis Broo ND

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 143

2 Milford Middle School MILF 118

3 Litchfield Middle School LITC 84

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 UNAT-Hollis Brookline Middle School UNAT 126

2 Milford Middle School MILF 118.5

3 Litchfield Middle School LITC 91.5

4 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 10
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